
Gordon (0-3) -vs- Wheaton (Mass.) (3-1)
2/26/2020 at Norton, Mass. ()

 
 

 
 
Gordon Goals: Dawson Tozier (2); Karl Deckert (1); Dan Arthur (1); Jacob Hryzan (1) 
Assists: Jason Dantona (2) 
 
Wheaton (Mass.) Goals: Mike Abramo (2); Lou Mainella (2); Robert Sullivan (1); Max Cooper (1) 
Assists: Lou Mainella (2); Mike Goodwin (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: TEAM 1st/10:05; TEAM 1st/06:34; Dylan Janovic 1st/06:22; Mike Goodwin 2nd/13:13; Mike Conti 2nd/09:43; Kyle Bullard
2nd/08:48; Jacob Hryzan 3rd/07:57; Noah Johnson 4th/01:25
Officials: Wheaton Athletics

Date: 2/26/2020
Attendance: 63

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 0 1 0 4 5
Wheaton (Mass.) 1 1 1 3 6

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 12 20 5 11 48
Wheaton (Mass.) 8 4 19 9 40

Shots On Goal
Gordon 0 0 0 0 0
Wheaton (Mass.) 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Gordon 3 1 6 1 11
Wheaton (Mass.) 4 8 2 1 15

Turnovers
Gordon 5 3 3 5 16
Wheaton (Mass.) 7 8 1 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Gordon 1-4 2-3 3-5 2-3 8-15
Wheaton (Mass.) 3-8 5-8 5-5 3-3 16-24

Ground Balls
Gordon 4 7 2 4 17
Wheaton (Mass.) 8 9 4 7 28

Face Offs
Gordon 1 1 1 3 6
Wheaton (Mass.) 1 2 1 5 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Gordon 1 2 0 0 0-3
Wheaton (Mass.) 1 0 1 1 1-3



Gordon 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

7 Noah Johnson 0 0 0 1 3 1 2 -
1-

00:30
9 Xander Miller 0 0 0 8 3 3 1 - -
11 Mike Ritter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Billy Biegun 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 6-15 -
15 Jason Dantona 0 2 2 8 1 1 0 - -
19 Karl Deckert 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 - -
23 Jay Gallipo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
25 Dan Arthur 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 - -
33 Tyler Pauls 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
50 Matt Laurence 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Griffin Towle 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
6 Nate Distasio 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 - -
12 Dawson Tozier 2 0 2 10 0 2 0 - -
28 Dan Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

43 Jacob Hryzan 1 0 1 8 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 5 2 7 48 17 16 5 6-15
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Jay Gallipo 60:00 6 11 L



Wheaton (Mass.) 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Alex Berg 0 0 0 10 1 1 0 - -
9 Chandler Miller 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

13 Dylan Janovic 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 -
1-

00:30
14 Mike Abramo 2 0 2 8 3 1 1 - -
15 Lou Mainella 2 2 4 5 3 3 1 - -
27 Trey Kaufmann 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - -
33 Shane Ross 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

34 Mike Conti 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30
40 Troy Sliney 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 9-15 -
41 Jeff Christensen 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
8 Alec Morin 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 - -
12 Nick Tarzanin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Robert Sullivan 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
21 Emmit Zinn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

22 Mike Goodwin 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Sam Spaulding 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
25 Max Cooper 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Ben Stomberg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

30 Kyle Bullard 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
39 Matt Barrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 6 3 9 40 28 21 8 9-15
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
9 Chandler Miller 60:00 5 15 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By GORDON WHEATON
1st 00:11 Lou Mainella Mike Goodwin 0 1
2nd 06:37 Dawson Tozier Unassisted 1 1
2nd 03:10 Max Cooper Lou Mainella 1 2
3rd 03:49 Mike Abramo Unassisted 1 3
4th 12:31 Robert Sullivan Lou Mainella 1 4
4th 11:44 Dawson Tozier Jason Dantona 2 4
4th 10:30 Karl Deckert Unassisted 3 4
4th 09:28 Lou Mainella Unassisted 3 5
4th 07:13 Jacob Hryzan Unassisted 4 5
4th 06:32 Dan Arthur Jason Dantona 5 5
4th 00:50 Mike Abramo (UP) Unassisted 5 6

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:05 GORDON TEAM 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
1st 06:34 GORDON TEAM 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 06:22 WHEATON Dylan Janovic 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 13:13 WHEATON Mike Goodwin 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 09:43 WHEATON Mike Conti 00:30 SLASHING
2nd 08:48 WHEATON Kyle Bullard 00:30 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 07:57 GORDON Jacob Hryzan 00:30 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 01:25 GORDON Noah Johnson 00:30 SLASHING


